TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM570361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lykins Companies, Inc.		03/31/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lykins Oil Company	
Street Address:	5163 Wolfpen Pleasant-Hill Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45150	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4612601	LYKINS ECO SUPREME PREMIUM DIESEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135332999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135332724 Email: Imr@sspfirm.com Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Rammes, Esq. Address Line 1: 7373 Beechmont Avenue

Address Line 2: Stagnaro Saba & Patterson Co LPA

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Rammes
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Rammes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020.03.31.Eco Supreme trademark assignment agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0749

900543427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is entered into and effective as of the 31 day of March, 2020, by and between Lykins Companies, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal office at 5163 Wolfpen Pleasant-Hill Road, Milford, OH 45150 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Lykins Oil Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal office at 5163 Wolfpen Pleasant-Hill Road, Milford, OH 45150 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Lykins Eco Supreme Premium Diesel logo trademark (Registration Number 4612601 as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office) (the "Trademark") and the parties desire that Assignee acquire the Trademark from Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with all common law rights and all that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademark in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor covenants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

LYKINS COMPANIES, INC. an Ohio corporation

By: Name: Kobert J. Manning

Title: Treasurer

ASSIGNEE:

LYKINS OIL COMPANY,

an Ohio corporation

Name: Robert J. Menning

Title: Treasurer

By:

106912022 V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0750